### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Balaji Cherukuri	06/17/2010
Balaji Ramani	06/17/2010
Rajesh Rajaraman	07/09/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NetApp, Inc.
Street Address:	495 East Java Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12793633

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

408-720-8300 Phone:

Email: deborah\_mcgovern@bstz.com

Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Simona Freeman

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=P481\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=P481\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=P481\_Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif source=P481\_Executed\_Assignment#page4.tif

501259589

**PATENT** REEL: 024824 FRAME: 0710 source=P481\_Executed\_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 024824 FRAME: 0711

ASSIGNMENT OF PATEN	IT APPLICATION	Attorney Docket N	No.: 5693P481
For good and valuable of	consideration, the receipt ar	nd sufficiency of which	າ is hereby
acknowledged, I/we, the unders	signed, <u>Balaji Cherukuri,</u>	<u>Balaji Ramani, Rajesl</u>	n Rajaraman
hereby sell, assign, and transfe	r to NetApp. Inc.		**************************************
• • •			
a <u>corporation</u> (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, c	company partnership university	of <u>Delaware</u>	
having a principal place of busing	ness at <u>495 East Java Di</u>	rive, Sunnyvale, CA §	<u>}4089</u>
("Assignee"), and its successors for the United States and all for are disclosed in the application have a declaration executed by CONTEXT BASED FILE SYST	eign countries, in and to an (provisional or non-provision the undersigned prior here	y and all inventions or onal) for the United St	r improvements that ates patent which may
said patent application also ider	·	•	
	an attorney or agent for said of said patent application w		elow the application
United States Patent Application	n Number <u>12/793,633</u>	filedJune :	3, 2010,
and in and to said application (provisional applications, utility a applications, continued prosecu applications, renewal application patent applications that have be of said inventions or improvement certificates, and extensions, that countries on said inventions or if said United States application	applications, design application applications, continuations, reissue applications, recen or shall be filed in the Uents; and in and to all originate have been or shall be issuit have been or shall be issuit provements; and in and to all originates.	tions, divisional applic ion-in-part application examinations, extensi- nited States and all fo al patents, reissued p ued in the United State	ations, continuation is, substitute ons, and all other oreign countries on any atents, reexamination es and all foreign
agree that said Assigned improvements in its own name; said Assignee, its successors, a and purpose of this Assignment provisional applications, utility a applications, continued prosecu applications, renewal application patent applications on any and a assignments, powers of attorned assigns, and representatives all improvements and the history three resentatives in securing and improvements and for vesting till and all patents on said invention legal representatives; and	assigns, and legal represent, the undersigned will execute pplications, design application applications, recall said inventions or improve, and other papers; commerces known to the undersimereof; and generally assist maintaining proper patent patent of the said inventions or impose the said inventions or invent	without charge to, but tatives, to carry out in ute all provisional applications, divisional application-in-part application examinations, extension examinations, extension examinations, extension for said Assigned relating to said in said Assignee, its succession for said inversements, and all applications and all applications are successions.	t at the expense of, good faith the intent plications, non-ations, continuation s, substitute ons, and all other rightful oaths, nee, its successors, inventions or occessors, assigns, or entions or oplications for patents sors, assigns, and
1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	_ 1 _		ATENT

\_ 1 \_

REEL: 024824'FRAME! 0712

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

# Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

17 <sup>rk</sup> /06, 20 10 Date	Signature
	Balaji Cherukuri
	Printed/Typed Name
Date , 20 10	Dal Kan
Date	Signature
	•
	Balaji Ramani
	Printed/Typed Name
	ypou runte
, 20	
Date	Signature
	g.ratare
	Rajesh Rajaraman
	Printed/Typed Name

Assignment Document Return Address:
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP
12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90025-1030
(408) 720-8300

Syed Abdulla Khazi B.A., B.L., Jayamahai Area Bangalore Rigo No. 3235

REEL: 024824 FRAME: 0713

7 : 3-5

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

, 20	Signature
	Balaji Cherukuri Printed/Typed Name
, 20	Signature
JULY 09, 2010	Balaji Ramani Printed/Typed Name
Date	Signature
	Rajesh Rajaraman Printed/Typed Name

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Assignment Document Return Address:
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP
12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90025-1030
(408) 720-8300

REEL: 024824 FRAME: 0714



### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of Galifornia KARNATAKA IN COUNTRY OF INSTA
On JUNE 18 2010 before me, SYED ABJULLA HHAZI  Date (Name and Title of the Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared  BALAST CHERUKURI AND RALAST RAMANT  Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally known to me
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Advocate & Notary Public
Signature of Notary Bublic KNAZABABL.  Advocate & Notary Public,  Govt. Of India  Bangalore: 560 046  Place Notary  No.21/A, First Main Road,  Chinappa Garden  Bangalore: 560 046  1 8 JUN 2010

PATENT

REEL: 024824 FRAME: 0715

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of Galifornia MASSACHUSETTS County of Nozfork
On 7910 before me, GERALDINE PORTECT, NOTAGO, PUBLIC (Name and Title of the Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared  Ragesh Ragesonan  Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally known to me
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature  Signature of Notary Public  Place Notary  Seal Above

PATENT0/2007

REEL: 024824 FRAME: 0716